In accordance with .
Rule 18 6 of the AM 1 O 5%
-

Inscivency (England & ]
ale) ules 2076 Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House

i

231212017 #289
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

Company details

Company number l? ’—3— ’1_ _2_ ’F ;_4— Fi 3 + Filling in this form

. - . Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Moorfields Properties Limited - bold black capitals
|
Administrator's name
Full forename(s) ‘ Kerry
Surname ’ Baiiey-/_ -
E Administrator’s address
Building name/umber | 3 Hardman Street
Street 7‘ Spinningfields o
l )
Post town | Manchester '
County/Region l
Postcode W?igr?r[A
Country | S
u Administrator's name @
Fulforenamels) | Francis Graham OOther administrator
Surname ] Newton LJ;E:»::: ;cei::;?s:?a:zlrl et
E Administrator’s address @
Building name/number | Central Square © Other administrator
Street | e sammetatg "
[, S .
sttosn | 29 Wellington Street
County/Region [ Leeds
Postcode ’L S 1 4 D !L ’
Couny |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

E Perioﬁdiof progrfefiireport B 1
romdae |55 65 200017
To date 205 3 200 17 ¢

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

m Sign and date
Administrator's signature .
signature b4 Coeet L X

Signature date 7 F{

04/17 Version 10



AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query

+ on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

, Cortact mame

' Company 1 ame

BDO LLP

Addrens

5 Temple Square

Temple Street

y e Liverpool

wNu”y Reqon

Dy

frlerhcn%

01512 374 500
Checklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

i The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

— You have attached the required documents

.~ You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

All information on this form will appear an the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Compantes, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1.0




Moorfields Properties Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 26/05/2017

From 21/01/2014

Statement
of Affairs To 25/11/2017 To 25/11/2017
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Dale Street, Liverpool NIL 1,260,240.00
Service charge at Mason Owen, Dale St NIL 30,444.07
MNIL 1,290,684.07
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Agent’s fees and expenses, Dale Street NIL 25,257.30
Utilities, Dale Street NIL 4,905.34
Security and maintenance, Dale Street NIL 12,905.55
Rates NIL 1,885.00
Sale costs, Dale Street NIL 2,330.00
insurance Dale Street NIL 38,190.65
Legal fees and expenses, Dale Street NIL 13,683.96
Legal Fees and Disbursements 8,250.00 8,250.00
Joint Administrators’ Disbursements NIL 743.00
Joint Admimistrators’ Fees “NIL - 25,204.80
(8,250.00) {133,395.60)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Distributions to Chargeholder NIL 1,029,909.14
NIL (1,029,909.14)
FLOATING CHARGE REALISATIONS
IRHP Redress NIL 480,967.04
VAT charges NIL (1,881.11)
Sundry refunds NIL 270.00
Bank Interest Gross 211.51 1,674.98
Bank Interest Net of Tax NIL 31,883.82
211.5 484 ,914.73
FLOATING CHARGE COSTS
Joint Administrators’ Disbursements NIL 38.78
Joint Administrators Fees NIL 40,000.00
Legal Fees & Dnsbs 3,461.80 26,514.90
Accountancy fees NIL 3,800.00
Corporation Tax 273.80 273.80
Non-Reclaimable VAT NiL 200.25
IRHP advice NIL 1,180.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 96.19
Bank Charges NIL 24.00
(3.735.60) (72,127.92)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Promontaria {Chestnut) Ltd NIL 300,000.00
NIL (300,000.00)
(11,774.09) 240,166.14
REPRESENTED BY
Bank 1 - Current 223,505.49
Vat Control Account 92.40
Owing from LPA Receivershp 16,568.25

Page 1 0f 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

01 December 2017 10:35



Tel: +44 (0)151 237 4500 5 Temple Square

Fax: +44 (0)151 237 4545 Temple Street
B D O www.bdo.co.uk Liverpool
L2 5RH

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS 22 December 2017

Our Ref 00239152/3800/KB/VN

Please ask for
Vicki Noonan
0151 237 4422

Dear Sirs Y

Moorfields Properties Limited - In Administration (‘the Company’)

It is now approximately 46 months since my appointment in respect of the Company. In
accordance with Rule 18.6 of the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 | am now reporting
the progress made in implementing the approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose
of the Administration for the period from 26 May 2017 to 25 November 2017.

1 Statutory Information

The Joint Administrators are Kerry Bailey (officeholder number: 8780) of BDO LLP, 3
Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester M3 3AT and Francis Graham Newton
(officeholder number: 9310) of BDO LLP, Central Square, 29 Wellington Street, Leeds,
LSt 4DL and they were appointed in respect of the Company on 21 January 2014. Under
the provisions of paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the
Administrators carry out their functions jointly and severally meaning any action can be
done by one Administrator or by both of them.

The Joint Administrators were appointed by the directors of the Company pursuant to
Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986. The Administration proceedings
are dealt with in the High Court of Justice, Leeds District Registry and the Court case
number is 38 of 2014.

The Company’s registered office is situated at BDO LLP, 5 Temple Square, Temple
Street, Liverpool, L2 5RH and the registered number is 03120473,

I enclose, for your information, a summary of my receipts and payments to 25 November
2017 showing a balance in hand of £240,166, together with a copy of my summary
account covering the last six-month period, and report as follows:

2 Receipts
The only receipts in the period of this report were for bank interest totalling £212.

3 Costs in the Administration
Legal fees of £11,712 have been paid in the period of this report, £8,250 relating to fixed
charge costs and £3,462 relating to floating charge costs. Further legal fees will accrue in

dealing with the surrender premiums referred to later in this report, but these are yet to
be quantified.

BDO [LP a UK hmited liahliy partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC305127 15 a member of BDO International Limited, 4« UK company hmited by
guarantee, and torms part ot the internatenal BDO network of independent member firms A list of members' names 15 open to inspection at our regisicred office, 55 Baker Strect,
London W1U 7EU BDO LLP 1 authersed and regulated by the Frnancial Conduct Authority te conduct investment busiess



IBDO

Corporation Tax of £274 was also paid in the period.

Other than in relation to the Joint Administrators’ remuneration, referred to in section 7
of this report, | am not aware of any other costs that have accrued to date but have yet
to be paid.

4 Future of the Administration
The Administration has been extended until 20 July 2018 by Order of the Court.

The remaining asset in the Administration relates to surrender premiums totalling
£480,003 which were paid to the Company’s director prior to my appointment. As
mentioned in my previous reports, the director is now deceased.

I have been continuing to work in conjunction with my solicitors to seek recovery of sums
in this respect.

The Joint Administrators’ approved formal proposals provide that, once all matters have
been dealt with in the Administration, steps will be taken to dissolve the Company. | still
anticipate that the Administration will be concluded in this way. If it proves appropriate
to propose an alternative exit route, | will provide creditors with details of any revised
proposal in due course.

5 Investigations

The Administrators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Company and also the
conduct of the directors and in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory
report to the Secretary of State. | confirm that a report has been submitted.

The Joint Administrators centinue to investigate the position surrounding the surrender
prermiums in particular to seek recoveries into the estate.

6 Prospects for Creditors
Secured Creditor

The secured creditor was Clydesdale Bank Plc {‘the Bank’) which was granted a mortgage
debenture conferring fixed and floating charges over the Company’s assets on 26 January
2007. The Bank also had the benefit of legal mortgages created in 2007 and 2012
securing the Magdalen House and Dale Street properties, which have been sold as
detailed in my previous reports. 1he hability to the Bank at the time of my appointment
was in the order of £10,000,000.

The Bank received distributions of £1,029,909 under its security in the Administration. In
addition, £4,819,663 was previously applied against the Company’s secured indebtedness
following a distribution from the LPA Receivership of Magdalen House, and redress of
£2,790,014 in relation to an interest rate hedging product was applied directly against
the outstanding debt.

The Bank’s security and its remaining debt were subsequently assigned to Promontoria
(Chestnut) Limited {‘Promontoria’) which therefore now ranks as the secured creditor in
relation to the Company.



|IBDO

Since the assignment a further £300,000 has been distributed to Promontoria. No
distributions have been made in this period.

Final distributions will be made to Promontoria in due course, the quantum of which wilt
be subject to the recoveries that prove possible for the surrender premiums in
particular.

Preferential Creditors
There are no preferential creditors.
Unsecured Creditors

Total unsecured claims of £782,797 have been received to date. [t is anticipated that the
only return to unsecured creditors will be via the prescribed part (see below).

Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where after 15 September 2003 a
company has granted to a creditor a floating charge a propertion of the net property of
that company must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors.

The Company did grant a floating charge after this date and accordingly the prescribed
part provisions will apply to this Administration.

Based on present information the Joint Administrators estimate that after allowing for
costs the value of the Company’s net property will be £386,311 and this means that the
prescribed part would be £80,262. The final amount which will be available via the
prescribed part will be known once receipts and payments in the Administration are
complete and | will keep creditors updated in this respect.

7 Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

Pursuant to the Rules, the Joint Administrators are obliged to fix their remuneration in
accordance with Rule 18.16. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1)} as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Administrators and the staff have spent attending
to matters in the administration; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or

(4) as a combination of the above.

I attach two schedules detailing the time costs incurred to date. The first schedule
covers the period of this report, 26 May 2017 to 25 November 2017. This records time
costs of £14,924 which represents 57 hours spent at an average charge out rate of £264
per hour.

The second schedule covers the whole period of appointment and records time costs of
£314,090 which represents 1,068 hours spent at an average charge out rate of £294 per
hour.



|IBDO

As there will be no distribution to unsecured creditors {other than from the prescribed
part), the approval of remuneration in this Administration is a matter for the secured
creditor.

I can confirm that the secured creditor has approved the Joint Administrators’
remuneration on a combination of the above basis, as detailed below:

* A percentage of realisations (2%) in relation to the sale of the Company’s
freehold property;

= A time costs basis {capped at £40,000) for work undertaken in resolving the
interest rate hedging product redress claim;

s A fixed fee of £15,000 for further statutory work and general matters within the
Administration as from 10 March 2017; and

* A time costs basis (capped at £10,000) in relation to any litigation undertaken to
enable recovery of the surrender premiums,

To date | have drawn £65,205 on account of Joint Administrators’ remuneration as shown
on the attached receipts and payments account. The sums drawn relate to wark in
relation to the sale of the property and the interest rate hedging product redress claim.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and disbursements.

8 Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there is no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1
disbursements. Since my last report no category 1 disbursements have been incurred.

Soeme Administrators recharge expenses, for example printing, photocopying and
telephone costs, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of each specific case.
Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the creditors
before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. In this
appointment the Joint Administrators will not charge any category 2 disbursements with
the exception of mileage on the basis of the mileage scale approved by HMRC, being 45p
per mile unless otherwise disclosed to the creditors. No category 2 disbursements have
accrued during this period.

Total disbursements of £782 have been incurred in this Administration as detailed below.

Cat 1 (f) Cat 2 (f) Total (£)

PR costs 338 91 338 91
Bonding 320 0G - 32000
Statutory Advertsing 75 82 - 75 82
Mileage - 47 05 47 05
734.73 47.05 781.78




|IBDO

To date category 1 disbursements of £735 have been drawn. Category 2 disbursements of
£47 have been drawn in the Administration following approval by the secured creditor.
No disbursements were paid in the period of this report.

9 Creditor rights and enquiries

Creditors with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors may
within 21 days of this report request in writing further information regarding the
remuneration and expenses set out in this report. in accordance with Rule 18.9(3) of the
Rules within 14 days of a request we will provide further information or explain why
further information is not being provided. Creditors may access information setting out
creditors’ rights in respect of the approval of Administrators’ remuneration at

https: / /www.r3.org. uk/what-we-do/publications/professional/fees.

Creditors with the concurrence of at least 10% of the creditors may apply to the court if
they consider that the remuneration of the Administrators, or the basis fixed for the
remuneration of the Administrators or the expenses charged by the Administrators are
excessive {Rule 18.34 of the Rules). Such an apptication must be made within 8 weeks of
receiving this draft report. The text of Rules 18.9 and 18.34 are set out at the end of this
report.

The Joint Administrators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at
http://www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-
of-ethics-d.

Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the approval
of Joint Administrators’ remuneration at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in
respect of insolvency practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but
are not satisfied with the response from me then you should visit

https: //www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner where you will find further
information on how you may pursue the complaint.

i you require any further information, please contact me or my colleague Vicki Noonan at
bremt@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of
Moorfields Properties Limited

‘\gi_‘\— /'/\

Kerry Bailey )
Joint Administrator
Autharised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK

Enc



|IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Administrators’ fees and expenses;

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and
bankruptcy
18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information
about remuneration or expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set
out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1)(b), (c) or (d} or a final report under rule 18.14—
(a) a secured creditor;
(b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor in question);
{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the
total voting rights of all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the
company;
(d) any unsecured creditar with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission
of the court.
{2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons
must be made or filed with the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by
the person, or by the last of them in the case of an application by more than one member or
creditor.
(3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person
or persons who requested the information by—
(a) providing all of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
(c) declining to provide the information requested.
(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or
decline to provide the information if—
(a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or
{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;
(c) disctosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence
against any person; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the
information.
5 An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the
information must inform the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for
so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need
not be the same as the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the
court within 21 days of—
(a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
(b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

(7) The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).



|IBDO

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy
made by a person mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19,
18.20 and 18.21 (as applicable) is inappropriate; or

(c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

{(2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule
18.36 or 18.37 as applicable—

(a) a secured creditor,
(b) an unsecured creditor with either—

{i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including
that creditor), or

{ii) the permission of the court, or
(c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the
members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii) a member of the company with the permission of the court.

(3) The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after

receipt by the applicant of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under
rule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the remuneration or the incurring of the expenses
in guestion (“the relevant report”).

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the
application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be
heard.

(3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a
notice stating the venue and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on
which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of
the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to
charge;

{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;

(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be
treated as expenses of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or
such part of the excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or liquidator ar the administrator’s or liguidator’s personal
representative to the company, or



|IBDO

(ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the
court may specify as property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4)(b) or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the
period covered by the relevant report.
(6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the

applicant, and are not payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the
application
18.37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not
required, the court may, if it is satisfied that no sufficieat cause is shown for the application,
dismiss it without giving notice to any party other than the applicant.
(2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.
(3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a
notice stating the venue with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the
applicant intends to rely.
(4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of
the following orders—
(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to
charge;
(b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as
not being expenses of the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{(e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or
such part of the excess as the court may specify by — |
(i) the administrator or liquidator or the administrator’s or liquidator’s personal
representative to the company, or
(ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the
court may specify as property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.
(5) An order under paragraph (4)(b) or {c) may only be made in respect of periods after the
period covered by the relevant report.
(6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the
applicant, and are not payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or
bankruptcy.



|IBDO

Moorfields Properties Limited - In Administration

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above insolvency.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the insolvency follows:

GRADE £
Partner 520
Manager 229-401
Assistant Manager 207
Senior Administrator 195-207
Administrator 73-176
Other Staff 71

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the case. The rates charged by
BDO LLP are reviewed in December and July each year and are adjusted to take account of
inflation and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly to the relevant case using a computerised time
recording system and the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time
can be as small as 3 minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the
following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

Where an officeholder’s remuneration is approved on a time cost basis the time invoiced to the
case will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any committee appointed by the creditors or in the absence of a committee to the creditors.
The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn and will enable the recipients to
see the average rates of such costs.



|IBDO

1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category?2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications eg
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements. in respect of this appointment the Joint Administrators will not
charge any expenses of this nature.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases, a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

Where applicable, all disbursements witl be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

8DO LLP
22 December 2017



Moorfields Properties Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 26/05/2017 From 21/01/2014
of Affairs To 25/1%/2017 To 25/11/2017
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Dale Street, Liverpool NIL 1,260,240.00
Service charge at Mason Owen, Dale St NIL 30,444.07
NIL 1,290,684.07
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Agent's fees and expenses, Dale Street NIL 25,297.30
Utilities, Dale Street Nil 4,905.34
Security and maintenance, Dale Street NIL 12,905.55
Rates NIL 1,885.00
Sale costs, Dale Street NIL 2,330.00
Insurance Dale Street NIL 38,190.65
Legal fees and expenses, Dale Street NIL 13,683.96
Legal Fees and Disbursements 8,250.00 8,250.00
Joint Administrators’ Disbursements NIL 743.00
Joint Administrators’ Fees NIL 25,204.80
{8,250.00) (133,395.60)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Distributions to Chargeholder NIL 1,029,909.14
NIL (1,029,909.14)
FLOATING CHARGE REALISATIONS
IRHP Redress NIL 480,967.04
VAT charges NIL {1,881.11)
Sundry refunds NIL 270.00
Bank Interest Gross 211.%1 1,674.98
Bank Interest Net of Tax NIL 3,883.82
211.51 484,914.73
FLOATING CHARGE COSTS
Joint Administrators’ Disbursements NIL 38.78
Joint Administrators Fees NIL 40,000.00
Legal Fees & Disbs 3,461.80 26,514.90
Accountancy fees NIL 3,800.00
Corporation Tax 273.80 273.80
Non-Reclaimable VAT NIL 200.25
IRHP advice NIL 1,180.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 96.19
Bank Charges NiL 24.00
(3,735.60) (72,127.92)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Promontoria (Chestnut) Ltd NIL 300,000.00
NIL {300,000.00)
(11,774.09) 240,166.14
REPRESENTED BY
Bank 1 - Current 223,505.49
Vat Control Account 92.40
Owing from LPA Receivership 16,568.25

29 November 2017 17:00



009

14 3y

SOFIGFL |eio] pukl

000 pa1g

000 SJUIWISINGSI(] JIYN)

e sudvy eLieiaag

S0TI6T 0y9% 18101 12N

— SIoc ) 4 _#._2._ §1°91 L Wx.&m 0z _ _’8.:, 57 f_ Eﬁ_n__ 6L L hﬂ._onq 0L
G006 E 055 00706 € 05
s 1r'T o0t SLEIP ¥19 SLTTL'E SLY
o'tol'e sL81 L [ sL'8l
SEPET se91 ot st 0LoLs 066 0L987 0z 001§ 70 SLFIR S ST60¢ 0o
Msts L] 00587 (L) [L 1 T L
000Ts 0ol 06'0Ts ol
¥ 3 3 3 ¥ 3 ¥
g “no L] SIop L] SanoH IFw] RYLTS] eI 8 ~anogq Lt sanoy oL SITOH
HOINMISININGY UIDENYIL
TEIOLANYEYD TIVIS WIHLO HOLY H LSINAITS HOINIS LAY LSS Y HIDYAVR HANLHYA

oy ™M

dupoday |
Burpsag/uones)|EIY siassy q
UGLIRISTUNBPY (613830 °()
daeayy; pue Snuuery )

Juawpmoeddy uo sdng ‘g

uoldiizsa()

LI0T/11/ST @) L10T/50/9T ol Poliad 2y) Joj ajqednjddy sajey pus pagiey)) aun | jo AIBusung

7$16£700

pajur] $a1343doa g SPPRLI0o N

Jdwugssy Jo awmeN,



s o | oy
Bt et e I sk Rt B R o - A A R Tt T oo a0y pue Jujuurlg ")
0L 668'E o¥Ll ~ DLEDY'] L1103 009677
- {E101 gns
: _ W
o | L : ! ; Ol Loy | ul . IR RUuurpg Aimens o
i 1]
. i i :
00 R0 [F10 . m (LRI 2qeEr sy suoidey waay go
m ! 3
(LR N [V 7 _ [CER AT UOTESO [EOUrU Sy J
| _ ) SR puy Suluue) )
e i [ I R _ [ R B .
# ! jeaungmoddy go sdap, g
SL 99y 80l ! SL's06'T SK6 o 19r (LI}
LT LY
MEC (LIN | A ] WY S JOKA SIETICT 1IN H)
_ !
Sooste's [ ! TN Y HONPIIMUNY] Wiy, 7o
! |
m Juaunioddy uo sdap, 'g
j i
N T -7 o T -0 o R 3 ° o : see )y Janmaddy dag s
STRLE'Y 0T 00118 o086l
i - (w03 gns
il H HLN oY L1} SIUNLY Y a6
| it i iy ole 0l tHE Lt Hod sy wninudde 31 wo
w .
i i
o o] S0 g Ry 1Ly U | (N MIASY UGUFIII(] H
. 1
[N st _ s A1 1 (1 1%% | STUNAIW WG] S T
i I s3e gy wsunureddy, aad y
1 H
g i [ | " '
Sy __ s BEEE: | R Ty R |
! |
e snogy _ {3l | R 1 |y — ~IANR[ ST ~3nug| (I} “Hivp Mg _
g 1 nogdeImag]
' HOIVHISINENS HIDYAYIL _
i
IVIOL ONYHD ﬁ 1V N IHIED HO LY AT SIN Y HOIN I I8 ISNNY W I WIS TN _
J - L - [

LIOT/11/5T 03 F10T/10/1T moa § poriag a3 Joj djgedjddy sarey pue padieyq ) awi], jo |eidq

e 16LT00 paynury sanaadoa ] spayyioofy JTAUUBISS Y JO Awny



{ AR i
$9RLY L UL ROT =L b7y ore mwLers <189 [[Ha 1] wost (L] 19°8LE8F a1 RISt (L1 1
H [N}
! b
! H
HE ey [ENLH (i ugen 10 [thy)]
1 1
;
s by O RO J st sl Lt i 0 s 1L I 10 LI
[LANIE th ¢ Y T iy
[CER) i 0 (9 o) |
I
UM SN yy 19 s YET oy 1 RN | sUus
LIR I ol t : LI H 9t 0ro
ELLN W IR Ut b Svas§ ety Syl o (IR oyl SRy 0% Y6 ncn
|
|
| i
gy T | | [T i1
i
|
|
¢
(H) B i ‘ 10 6l W
i
W ;
Hs s L) 7 AN ey [P Oty t i
Uy (NR+ ¥y W LI | . LU e st N ITE 0
| 1} H
| m |
srrit i 119 yy ” scrte | ey _cm uEl v Uz Ny
! .
. |
” I
| [t ! O v oy {0 ] ne
|
|
|
j
3 N 7 ¥ ] [3 IR
i | M
~Ineg| | ~Inagp ) IR0 1 sannpy B s frur SNy i #1031 sanayy
HOIYHISENITIRAY L ER LIRS
IV IE0E (N H) . VIS AINLO HOTY HISINTIVY HOIN AN INVISINS HIWAVR I Wi LAV
B

e 16£700

panuny sayaadosd spjaipioopy

wawadissy Jo awe

UODIELIIUHLIPY, |€13037) “(F

- (=103 g

R AR ]

DoUSPLKRIGILIO J unupy, BNy

SUNINGBINICT [ TIDUD Y

CH TR AT S ATTRTS

NAMIPRY AJOEITH,

SINSN] IO ISRNEINY

SO SEW ARG Mdianay

SLINf 1npUe )

sHORPEISD U]

SIORAT[RG ISTE T 10U

s

JLILN

SIMIFIY, SWPINLUE

UOIEBSIUTUIPY [RLIBIT)

L10Z/11/57 01 $102/10/1T woaf portag 3y) soj ajqeanddy sajey pue pazsey) swi, jo [1E1a(

[£4]

i}

k]

NI

+H

il

il

a

ydiisag)



¢ oy g

T
[T TRY [ ; 7 [EIEGN{R o I [ L
r
O0EEL'L S99 ! 05151 50 _ 05 18¥'L 0LsT
: _
, _
O 511 et : 1h X0 :
i ! i ;
Ds G058, 85T " £F sI0 _ | st o 52 !
J
¥ H
0 RIl nt 0 : | X1 at i
i . .
} ] 5
; ! i .
i ! ! ;
f f N
vy [0g° 191 [1} 8747 m i gt ey $9°00% SLGEL'S T._....:
i : :
] H !
i . |
s NEHPY | oIt | w [y R i
|
;
1
| ]
o) 6818 [ FhEsit s 1l RN Iy 71
§
.
¢
| m |
S INT 8y T ' S LbbuN s 07 pHEEN ] lon v
! | ;
i | |
O 8% i 1 I Dy Y Iy ; i
t
. i |
[LINEITe [IE% ) e £ 0% W
i
0 HLORE st byl : ARV 91O SE vt o9i [ k
;
(L3 Y 9| 0% oy R
m .
3 “ 3 ¥ 3 Ty T o 3
1 5
I
[l ~neq) ! [Pl gy ~annpy oy “mapy [rm]
HO Y MESEN TS HIWAN Iy
RIOLUNYAD 19VIS HIHILO HOLYHISINIAY HOEN AN (RS SRV INAY . IOV TNTY

TS16E700

payunry sanaadoa spjagjroogy

SIOUPA Y Py

swire] 3 Jojipad 3§y

SIIUE]Y, PAIRIVY Fuipea| "4

- JFL0) N

SIS B

SN, SUPTE] w

wprip wasdng onuapy g

SITUELL PITPY Aipraf 4

Augraquonesyeay sy g

- {E1a gns

SR PY I oh

NI SMHAAE] 1 DI

R N IR,

SISy T YN

(L

U Y 193] 0

WD, pAvay shador) gn

Jurser y uonmiisug waiy

Bujjeag uonesieay s1ssy,

anindu way)

LEOT/T1/8T 0% F10T/10/17 moa ] poradd ay) tof ajqednddy 5318y pur pasiey’) swi| jo [1213(]

yuamudissy Jo awey



S Jo poafrg

iy ] SIUILLISINYSI] 14)0)
Mo asuadi ] BRI
ST060°FIY (Bl 13N
_ r
05 41L T , 0S'€1L 07
. !
! I
. |
Thy y9C FLH ! NN 1 5. Xl
!
LI g 1R L
:
0909 0 0Lyl el 11 9L 5580 ST HOFEL LI
|
v badTE Vs o yo 10y | LY 00 {97 S0
! .
B R Y N s FEN Oy 0F [ LAY ST A
i
[N R AN [t o L19 I soct 0y 1T 6 3 %1
[ 3 nEoo R sl sLU9 b s ol
|
1 .
|
! |
B b Dr _x SR nL9e 0%'T60°Y 0s9
SLchy R BRI ! PR TR 0l re 80 | Xl ¢
|
J
B ki 3 iﬁ k] ¥
|
~aneg| Iroy ~Hhotg reg RO IR kg Bt 10| 47 Irie) oy sareyf
HOTYHININIWY L ER L AR S1N W
IANRSIR(LN 3 L) 1V IS HIHLO HOIY HISIG Y HOIN IS AR T ATECY) ; LEULRNY Y ” HINLHNA
L )

34NL0] 3 PUF UOUDLIIN(]

- P40 QRY

SUDBNGUIS 20

ey dmsofy (1

MIMSOL) PUE Hoi)hyLaIsIg ‘T

Hupaeday

- JEI0) qns

wno oy ol Sutiedyy o

1ipany o1 fuuoday ro

Josieddy o1 Buruodyy o

Fuluoday Gomey |

Bujioday 1

siige]y Joyipad 3 'Y

- R0 4As

SAOTIPALY [PHUMM A vON, )

unidiasag)

LIOT/H/$T 0 PIOZ/10/17 moa polia g 1) fof ajqedddy saley pue padsey)) awt | jo j1epaq

IS16£T00

pajry saysadosd spjaijaoogy

JUNWUBISS Y J0 ey,




STee0 Ty

000

18)0L puBEny
P

© o g diRg

ol ~ 1Moy

. i
i t
i ol |Pw ARLULY | p o oy

Tewr|

smoy

1

N

]

Lo

[ANCUIRSLAR, L]

HOIY HESIN TN

AV IS HANLG LSTAR FRNLNIANIAY HOLWNAS

LEBLIRNY LY

NS RSN

HAIVAW

LERS LAY

uonduiymag

L10T/11/ST 03 P10T/10/1T woa poraag ay) Joj dfqedr|ddy sajey pue pasiey ) awi] jo |1e)a(

{516£T00

pauty sansadoag spRyloopy

auneiissy Jjo amey



